CcC.

2010 SC 68

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

FILED
ORDER JUL 1 % 2010
CAROL G. GREEN

Pursuant to the authority vested in the Supreme Court by Ar‘%{-%‘f'g%ﬁﬁ"&%ﬁée COURTS
Kansas Constitution, the Honorable William B. Elliott is hereby assigned to serve
temporarily on the Supreme Court to participate in the hearing and decision of the

following cases:

September 15, 2010, 9:00 a.m.:

#99,163
#99,655
#99,266
#99,091
#99,446

State of Kansas v. Michael Mitchell
State of Kansas v. Charles E. Smith
State of Kansas v. George A, Sitlington
State of Kansas v. Kevin LeRoy Gatlin
State of Kansas v. Julie Stieben

BY ORDER OF THE COURT this 12th day of July, 2010.

Carol Green

Howard Schwartz

Ron Keefover
Richard Ross

1,

for Robert E. Davis
Chief Justice

Marshall Crowther



