IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

FILED

ORDER

JUL 1 2 2010

CAROL G. GREEN

Pursuant to the authority vested in the Supreme Court by Art. 3, \$6(f) of the Kansas Constitution, the Honorable William B. Elliott is hereby assigned to serve temporarily on the Supreme Court to participate in the hearing and decision of the following cases:

September 15, 2010, 9:00 a.m.:

#99,163	State of Kansas v. Michael Mitchell
#99,655	State of Kansas v. Charles E. Smith
#99,266	State of Kansas v. George A. Sitlington
#99,091	State of Kansas v. Kevin LeRoy Gatlin
#99,446	State of Kansas v. Julie Stieben

BY ORDER OF THE COURT this 12th day of July, 2010.

for Robert E. Davis

Chief Justice

cc: Carol Green

Howard Schwartz

Ron Keefover

Richard Ross

Marshall Crowther